



401 West Main Street PO Drawer 431 Dillon, SC 29536 (843) 774-0040 Fax: (843) 774-0050 www.cityofdillonsc.us

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Project: Commercial & Residential Demolition

City of Dillon

Asbestos Containing Demos

The City of Dillon will accept separate sealed bids for the complete demolition and disposal of twenty (20) possible ACM (asbestos containing material) condemned residential & commercial structures located within the city limits.

You are invited to submit a bid in accordance with the specifications in the Request for Bids package. The contract will be awarded to the contractor having the lowest responsible/responsive total bid for all structures.

Any questions regarding this solicitation must be directed to Glen Wagner via email, gwdillon@bellsouth.net

All bid forms must be complete and sealed bids must be submitted by the deadline date of July 17, 2023 at 2:00pm. Once sealed bid is submitted, no opportunity shall exist to withdraw and submit an alternate bid.

The City requests that all bidders respond with an actual bid or with a sealed "NO BID". This provision guards against receiving an insufficient response to the Advertisement for Bids.

A Public Bid Opening will be held at 2:00pm on July 17, 2023, at the City-County Complex, City of Dillon, 401 W. Main Street, Dillon, SC 29536.

A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on June 20, 2023 at the City-County Complex beginning at 10:00am.

The information for Bidders, such as Bid form, specifications, and bidding documents can be obtained from the City of Dillon. When requesting documents provide the following information about your company: Company name, mailing address, telephone number, and email address. Submit your request to Tina Scott via email, tinascottdillon@bellsouth.net

The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids in whole or in part and to award a contract that is in the best interest of the City.